DS1388
I2C RTC/Supervisor with Trickle Charger
and 512 Bytes EEPROM
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
General Description
The DS1388 I2C real-time clock (RTC), supervisor, and
EEPROM is a multifunction device that provides a

19-4984; Rev 4  4/13
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
DS1388Z-5+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1388-5
DS1388Z-33+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS138833
DS1388Z-3+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1388-3
I2C RTC/Supervisor with Trickle Charger
and 512 Bytes EEPROM
2 Maxim Integrated
DS1388